

TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS
JANUARY-DECEMBER 31, 1959

<u>RES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>DATE</u>
1627	Statement for services, \$251.67 for Frank E. Nash, approved.	<u>1/5/59</u>
1628	Statement for services, \$134.65 for Paul M. Sanders, approved.	<u>1/5/59</u>
1629	Supplemental per capita roll for December 1958.	<u>1/5/59</u>
1630	Warm Springs Lumber Company v. Seaton, et. al. settlement to be put in final form for signature.	<u>1/16/59</u>
1631	Timber contract for sanitation salvage of North Butte Logging Unit No. 2 is approved with modifications.	<u>1/16/59</u>
1632	Amendments to Constitution and Corporate Charter recommended by the Secretary of Interior rejected by Tribal Council and General Council.	<u>1/16/59</u>
1633	Tribal Council members attending General Council to be paid for services.	<u>1/16/59</u>
1634	Warm Springs Lumber Company settlement agreement, modification of Schoolie Logging Unit contract approved.	<u>1/30/59</u>
1635	Statement for services of \$276.25 for Bruce Hoffman is approved.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1636	Statement for services of \$775.00 for Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1637	March per capita payment of \$350.00 is requested.	<u>2/9/59</u>
1638	Land assignment to Lloyd G. Smith.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1639	In Lieu assignment to Nelson Wallulatum.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1640	Relinquishment of land assignment by Rosalia J. Greene.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1641	Land assignment to Chesley Yahtin.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1642	Land assignment to Della S. Estimo.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1643	Land assignment to Delores H. Hammond.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1644	Vice-Chairman authorizd to sign Schoolie Logging Unit Contract Modification.	<u>2/2/59</u>
1645	Agreement with Kenneth Lambie & Company is approved.	<u>2/9/59</u>
1646	Business lease with Standard Oil Company is approved.	<u>7/7/59</u>
1647	Chief Judge authorized to attend workshop for tribal judges in Vermillion, South Dakota on March 2-6, 1959.	<u>2/10/59</u>
1648	Warm Springs Lumber Company authorized to overcut timber on Twin Buttes Logging Unit under certain conditions.	<u>2/10/59</u>
1649	Statement for services of \$328.25 to Paul M. Sanders is approved.	<u>2/10/59</u>
1650	Carol Ann Garcia enrolled as a tribal member.	<u>2/10/59</u>

1651	Junior Rifle Club granted permission to use old rehabilitation shop building for indoor firing range.	<u>2/13/59</u>
1652	Per capita resolution no. 1637 amended.	<u>2/13/59</u>
1653	\$4,210.00 appropriated for Land Operations tribal projects.	<u>2/20/59</u>
1654		
1655	Lester Bennett appointed to Loan Committee for four year term.	<u>2/13/59</u>
1656	\$350.00 appropriated for food & utensils for General Council.	<u>2/16/59</u>
1657	Centinnial Celebration Committee appointed.	<u>2/17/59</u>
1658	\$10,000.00 appropriation for winter feed loans to local livestock men not approved by Portland Area Office.	
1659	Statement for services and expenses \$1,658.60 to Owen M. Panner is approved for period of October 1 through December 31, 1958.	<u>3/2/59</u>
1660	Statement for services for \$2,090.00 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>3/2/59</u>
1661	Delegates appointed to attend National Congress of American Indians Executive Council Meeting in Washington, D.C.	<u>3/2/59</u>
1662		
1663	\$25.00 dues approved to National Congress of American Indians.	<u>3/2/59</u>
1664	Traders license approved for Macy's.	<u>3/2/59</u>
1665	Land assignment relinquished by Roselia J. Greene.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1666	Land assignment granted to Sam Wewa.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1667	Purchase of allotment no. 790 by Tribes for \$205.00.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1668	Purchase of allotment no. 791 by Tribes for \$9,450.00.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1669	Purchase of allotment no. 90 by Tribes for \$880.00.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1670	\$7,000.00 appropriated for employment of student trainees for balance of FY 1959.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1671	Purchase of 1 / 2 interest in allotment no. 31 by Tribes for \$630.00.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1672	Purchase of 1/3/ interest in allotment no. 788 by Tribes for \$5,527.96.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1673	Purchase of 1 / 2 interest in allotment no. 352 by Tribes for \$575.00.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1674	Purchase of allotment no. 620 by Tribes for \$960.00.	<u>3/3/59</u>
1675	Delegates appointed to attend conference at Tacoma, Washington regarding closing of Tacoma Indian Hospital.	<u>3/4/59</u>
1676	Charles Clark, Sr. appointed as Executor Administrator of estate of Charles Johnny Clark,	<u>3/4/59</u>

	deceased.	
1677	\$440.00 appropriated for tournament expenses for Magpie Basketball Team.	<u>3/4/59</u>
1678	\$550.00 donated for food for General Council, District Meetings, Easter Dinner.	<u>3/9/59</u>
1679	Statement for services, \$990.00, Frank E. Nash, approved.	<u>3/9/59</u>
1680	\$100.00 donated to cover cost of exhibit at Bend Hobby & Handicraft Show.	<u>3/9/59</u>
1681		
1682	Congress petitioned to appropriate funds for new jail.	<u>3/12/59</u>
1683	Delegates authorized to discuss certain tribal problems with Commissioner of Indian Affairs, Washington, D.C.	<u>3/12/59</u>
1684	Resolution No. 1615 modified to allow \$25.00 per day per diem for tribal delegates to Washington, D.C.	<u>3/12/59</u>
1685	General election date set for April 25, 1959 for election of Council members, voting on adoptions and amendments.	<u>3/24/59</u>
1686	Tribal Attorney authorized to stipulate the Tribe's interest in land subject to lawsuit be permitted to be subjected to right-of-way for road in question.	<u>3/24/59</u>
1687	Louis Mitchell appointed Executor Administrator of estate of Mack Tootick, deceased.	<u>3/25/59</u>
1688	Ross Kalama appointed Executor Administrator of estate of Glen Smith, deceased.	<u>3/25/59</u>
1689	\$400.00 donated to Avex Miller for surgery for Mrs. Miller.	<u>3/25/59</u>
1690	\$300.00 appropriated for purchase of pots and pans and food for Easter at Agency Longhouse, reimburse Vernon Jackson for Centennial pictures.	<u>3/25/59</u>
1691	Settlement Agreement with Warm Springs Lumber Company subjected to certain conditions.	<u>3/30/59</u>
1692	Approval requested for proposed amendments to Constitution and Charter and calling of referendum election.	<u>3/30/59</u>
1693	\$300.00 appropriated for 4-H Club Summer School & Encampment.	<u>4/6/59</u>
1694	Request of Jefferson County Junior Chamber of Commerce for 30 Incense Ceder Log approved.	<u>4/6/59</u>
1695	Application by Macy's for expanding and enlarging present store building approved.	<u>4/6/59</u>
1696	Sale of timber in North Butte Logging Unit No. 2 approved.	<u>4/7/59</u>
1697	Request made that Tacoma Indian Hospital be continued in operation as combination general and sanatorium facility.	<u>4/8/59</u>
1698	\$15,929.81 appropriated for Centennial program June 25, 26, 27, 1959.	<u>4/17/59</u>
1699		

1700	Proposed adjustment of stumpage prices and prices ratios approved.	<u>5/6/59</u>
1701	FY 1959 Tribal Budget Modified.	<u>5/12/59</u>
1702	FY 1960 Tribal Budget Approved.	<u>5/15/59</u>
1703	\$928.50 appropriated to purchase police uniforms.	<u>6/2/59</u>
1704	Christmas Tree Contract with Clark Betts approved.	<u>6/2/59</u>
1705	Authority requested from Commissioner to employ appraisers for land claims case.	<u>6/2/59</u>
1706	Provision made for over length for trimming on Schoolie Logging Unit.	<u>6/2/59</u>
1707	\$500.00 donated to Full Gospel Church for camp meeting.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1708	Second scheduled payment \$25,000.00 made to Oregon State College on survey project.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1709	\$50.00 donated to American Cancer Society.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1710	Statement for services of \$317.00 to Paul M. Sanders is approved.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1711	Statement for services and expenses for period of January 1 through March 31, 1959 for Own M Panner, approved.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1712	Statement for services \$195.00 to Bruce Hoffman is approved.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1713	Statement for expenses of \$543.26 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1714	Statement for services of \$615.00 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1715	Statement for services of \$290.00 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>6/3/59</u>
1716	Per Capita payments for FY 1960 requested.	<u>6/4/59</u>
1717	Contract with Owen M. Panner Attorney is approved.	<u>6/4/59</u>
1718	March of 1959 supplemental per capita roll approved.	<u>6/8/59</u>
1719		
1720	Statement for services of \$888.65 to Vernon B. Tenneson, Engineers is approved.	<u>6/9/59</u>
1721	Land assignment granted to James G. Smith.	<u>6/9/59</u>
1722	Land assignment granted to Zane Jackson.	<u>6/9/59</u>
1723	Land assignment granted to Fred & Geraldine Blodgett with certain conditions.	<u>6/9/59</u>
1724	Land assignment granted Olson & Patricia Meanus.	<u>6/9/59</u>
1725	Renewal permit approved & extended to expire April 2, 1966 drawn to The Roman Catholic Bishop to Diocese of Baker.	<u>6/9/59</u>
1726	Purchase of allotment no. 896 by Tribes for \$11,662.50.	<u>6/9/59</u>

1727	Purchase of 17/20 interest of allotment no. 646 by Tribes for \$1,445.00.	<u>6/7/59</u>
1728	Purchase of allotment no. 55 by Tribes for \$950.00.	<u>6/7/59</u>
1729	Purchase of allotment no. 878 by Tribes for \$8,555.00.	<u>6/7/59</u>
1730	Purchase of allotment no. 863 by Tribes for \$4,600.00.	<u>6/7/59</u>
1731	An election on the adoptions of certain individuals into the Tribes.	<u>7/7/59</u>
1732	The United States Fish & Wildlife Service represented by Cecil D. Jordan be authorized trapping of coyotes, bobcats and porcupine.	<u>8/3/59</u>
1733	Tribal Council Chairman and Vice-Chairman to accompany Mr. Frank E. Nash, Tribal Attorney to Washington, D.C.	<u>8/3/59</u>
1734	Mr. Frank E. Nash, Attorney At Law is to represent the Tribes in connection with their timber sales and problems.	<u>8/10/59</u>
1735	Statement for services for \$210.00 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>8/25/59</u>
1736	Statement for services for \$552.50 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>8/25/59</u>
1737	Statement for services for \$1,629.55 to Owen M. Panner is approved.	<u>8/25/59</u>
1738	Gordon Rhoan estate granted to Lizzie Rhoan.	<u>8/25/59</u>
1739	Elton Greeley appointed as Executor Administrator of the Joseph Ike estate.	<u>8/25/59</u>
1740	Mrs. Perthina Anderson appointed guardian for Janice, Hazel and Wilbert Wainanwit.	<u>9/8/59</u>
1741	Bessie Guerin appointed guardian for Phillip David.	<u>9/8/59</u>
1742	Ellen McKinley appointed guardian for Ivan McKinley.	<u>9/8/59</u>
1743	The United States Government entered agreement with Warm Springs Tribes for fishing sites.	<u>9/8/59</u>
1744	New agreement with Frank E. Nash attorney of Portland, Oregon.	<u>9/9/59</u>
1745		
1746	Permission granted for the United States of American through The Bureau of Indian Affairs to let contractors take in road material.	
1747	Third scheduled payment of \$25,000.00 made to Oregon State College on survey project.	<u>9/9/59</u>
1748		
1749	Timber Contract for Twin Buttes Logging Unit approved.	<u>10/6/59</u>
1750	Christmas Tree Contract with Clark W. Betts is approved.	<u>10/6/59</u>
1751	Modification of budget item B.29, FY 1960.	<u>10/8/59</u>
1752	Ross Kalama appointed as executor administrator of the estate of Jessie T. Jackson	<u>10/19/59</u>

	McCorkle, deceased.	
1753	Sam Wewa appointed as executor administrator of the estate of Simon Been, deceased.	<u>10/19/59</u>
1754	Martha Suppah Gorge appointed guardian for Tony, Willard, and Murial Suppah, minors, to sell said minors property.	<u>10/19/59</u>
1755	Supplemental per capita approved for July of 1959, newborns.	<u>10/19/59</u>
1756	Approved an extension on routes 25(1) and 3(8).	<u>10/19/59</u>
1757	Road right-of-way granted without payment of right-of-way damages, except timber.	<u>10/19/59</u>
1758	Chairman & Secretary-Treasurer of the Warm Springs Council authorized to execute right-of-way any place on the Warm Springs Reservation within their right or jurisdiction.	<u>10/19/59</u>
1759	Rental payment be made and paid to the Confederated Warm Springs Tribes.	<u>10/19/59</u>
1760	Rena Suppah appointed guardian for Ellen, Delson, Delilah, Francis, and Julia Ann Suppah, minors, to sell said minors property.	<u>10/2059</u>
1761	Bureau of Indian Affairs requested to transfer bomb trucks to The Confederated Warm Springs Tribes.	<u>10/20/59</u>
1762	Statement for services \$1,140.00 to Frank E. Nash, reimburse payment.	<u>10/20/59</u>
1763	Statement for expenses of \$691.16 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>10/20/59</u>
1764	Madras Volunteer Fire Department granted permission to secure Christmas Trees on the Warm Springs Reservation as a contribution.	<u>10/20/59</u>
1765		
1766	Chairman & Secretary-Treasurer are authorized to sign a Timber Contract to sell Mill Creek Fire Salvage.	<u>11/2/59</u>
1767	The sale of the Seekseequa Trail Road Timber approved.	<u>11/3/59</u>
1768	Renew contract with Vernon B. Tenneson and Associates.	<u>11/3/59</u>
1769	Statement for services of \$80.00 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>11/11/59</u>
1770	Deposit into Trust Fund with The US National Bank of Portland additional funds for Antonio & Charlotte Nejel.	<u>11/3/59</u>
1771	Set Ratings of Supervisor of Construction and Maintenance for Non Tribal and Tribal Projects.	<u>11/5/59</u>
1772	The Department of Health, Education and Welfare will provide proper community sewage disposals.	<u>11/13/59</u>
1773	Nathan Heath appointed as executor administrator of the estate of Kate Kuckup, deceased.	<u>11/13/59</u>
1774	Juanita Mitchell appointed guardian for Patricia, Aletha, Margaret, Frank, Eva, Sarah and Jeff Mitchell her minor children to sell said minors property.	<u>11/13/59</u>

1775	Adeline Miller appointed guardian for Harry, Robert, Elaine and Phyllis Miller, her minor children to sell their said property.	<u>11/13/59</u>
1776	New pricing ratio for Ponderosa Pine will be effective January 1, 1960.	<u>11/17/59</u>
1777	Mr. Barry Dibble employed as a Consulting Engineer to aid in the Negotiations with PGE Company for the Round Butte Dam and Hydro-Electric Project.	<u>11/20/59</u>
1778	Ida McKinley appointed Associate Judge for 1 year term.	<u>12/2/59</u>
1779	Sam C. Scott appointed Chief Judge for a 4 year term.	<u>12/2/59</u>
1780	Delbert Frank & Sam C. Scott appointed as delegates to the National Congress of American held in Phoenix, Arizona.	<u>12/2/59</u>
1781	Mildred Taylor appointed guardian for her minor children, Rosella, Uren, William, Waunda, Dennis and Elveta to sell said minors property.	<u>12/7/59</u>
1782	Caroline Torres appointed guardian for Delia Walsey to sell said minors property.	<u>12/7/59</u>
1783	Rose Kalama appointed guardian for Larson Kalama to sell said minors real property.	<u>12/7/59</u>
1784	Statement for services of \$227.50 to Frank E. Nash is approved.	<u>12/7/59</u>
1785	Council employed Bruce Hoffman as Consulting Forester.	<u>12/7/59</u>
1786	Kenneth Lambie & Company, Certified Public Accountants, employed by The Confederated Warm Springs Tribes.	<u>12/7/59</u>
1787	Dr. Verna F. Ray, Professor of Anthropology at University of Washington in Seattle, Washington is employed as an Anthropologist by the Confederated Warm Springs Tribes.	<u>12/7/59</u>